Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 - 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560

E-Mail: office@plumlakewi.gov Website: www.plumlakewi.gov

## **Notice of Special Town Board Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the Town Board Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the Town Hall in Sayner on Thursday, February 23,2023 beginning at 2:00 pm

- 1. Open Meeting Verification
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approve Agenda to Be Discussed in Any Order
- 4. Citizen comments or concerns
- 5. **Discussion and Action** on the following:
  - A. Approval of accident claim and rental claim of Kelly Wheeler
  - B. Planning Committee requests discussion and action be given to controlled year-round access to the community building restrooms for use by the general public. Steps to be taken would be to seek community funding, get a secure door, a barrier to keep people out of the community building (general area) and security cameras. This would be an interim solution with a long-term solution identified by year three and a permanent solution in place by year five.
  - C. Town Board to approve the planning committee begin the process of updating current land use agreements with the DNR and that the committee will present revised agreements to the Town Board for approval
  - D. Town Board to review and approve the Public Participation Plan (PPP) for the Long-range Comp Plan
  - E. Town Board to review and approve the Public Participation Plan for the Five Year Recreational Plan.
  - F. To allow the planning committee to contact the McNaughton Correctional Facility on availability and costs of utilizing McNaughton crews for brushing Trampers Trails.
  - G. Permission for planning committee to complete, review, and submit the application with TAP (Transportation Alternatives Program)
- 9. Adjourn

Dated this 21st<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2023

## R Klager, Clerk/Treasurer

I, R Klager, Clerk/Treasurer of the Town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office and the Town Hall in Sayner, with additional notice on the town website (<a href="www.plumlakewi.gov">www.plumlakewi.gov</a>), to the Vilas County News-Review, The Lakeland Times and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI.